Total Retail  45,188   45,145   45,168  45,243  45,363  45,487  45,629   45,784

 SSO customers are served by a competitive bidding process auction that includes market energy
and RPM capacity for generation service. (Shopping customers are served by CRES providers for
generation service.)

 All customers pay for transmission service via a non-bypassable Basic Transmission Cost Rider.

 The AEP OATT is based upon the FERC formula rate.

 O&M expenses generally reflect the Company’s 2015 Long Range Plan.

 Current depreciation rates continue through the forecast period.

 The capital structure of the company is maintained between 50%-49% debt and 50%-51% equity
throughout the forecast period.

 The Amortization of the theoretical reserve imbalance is completed December 2018.

 Deferred fuel recovery (& carrying charges) for the 2009-11 period is completed December 2018.

 The Distribution Asset Securitization completes in mid-2019.

 The Residential Distribution Credit rider continues through the entire forecast period.

Ohio Power
ESP III Amended Pro-forma
Income Statement

5 months

Year 2017 Year 2018 Year 2019 Year 2020 Year 2021 Year 2022 Year 2023 Ending 2024

(1) REVENUE
(2) Sales of Electricity 3,388   3,484   3,427   3,553   3,698   3,992   4,087   1,715
(3) Other Operating Revenue 51   55   56   57   58   59   60   25
(4) Total Revenue 3,439   3,538   3,483   3,610   3,755   4,051   4,147   1,740

(5) COST OF SALES
(6) Total Cost of Sales 1,406   1,357   1,204   1,246   1,282   1,488   1,510   635
(7) Gross Margin 2,033   2,181   2,279   2,364   2,473   2,562   2,637   1,104

(8) OPERATING EXPENSES
(9) Operations & Maintenance 893   984   1,045   1,119   1,201   1,278   1,334   572

(10) Taxes Other Than Income 388   397   408   418   429   439   448   190
(11) TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 1,281   1,381   1,453   1,537   1,630   1,717   1,782   762

(12) Operating Margin/EBITDA 752   799   826   827   843   846   854   342

(13) Depreciation & Amortization 256   268   319   328   339   347   355   151
(14) Other (Income) / Deductions (12)   (12)   (6)   (2)   (6)   (2)   (3)   (2)
(15) EBIT 508   544   513   502   510   501   503   192

(16) Total Interest Expense 117   118   127   135   145   143   145   60
(17) Total Income Taxes 135   143   145   141   142   141   143   54

(18) NET INCOME 256   284   241   226   222   217   215   79

(19) Prior Period Equity Carrying Charges 30   31   11
(20) Tax Effect (11)   (11)   (4)

(21) NET INCOME (excl. Prior Period Equity CCs) 237   264   234   226   222   217   215   79

(22) RETURN ON COMMON 12.06% 12.82% 10.93% 10.29% 9.90% 9.49% 9.24% N/A

(all figures in millions of dollars)

Exhibit MDK- 2
Page 1 of 3

Ohio Power
ESP III Amended Pro-forma
Income Statement

1/1/2017 12/31/2017 12/31/2018 12/31/2019 12/31/2020 12/31/2021 12/31/2022 12/31/2023 5/31/2024
(1) Assets
(2) Gross Plant in Service 7,336   7,829   8,408   8,854   9,265   9,591   9,915   10,240   10,434
(3) Construction Work In Progress 212   251   172   128   100   100   102   105   77
(4) Gross Plant in Service 7,548   8,080   8,580   8,982   9,365   9,691   10,017   10,345   10,512

(5) Accumulated Depreciation 2,563   2,681   2,800   2,985   3,194   3,434   3,681   3,937   4,074
(6) Net Utility Plant 4,985   5,399   5,780   5,997   6,171   6,257   6,336   6,409   6,437

(7) Other Property and Investments 212   166   119   95   95   95   95   95   95
(8) Current and Accrued Assets 295   268   325   269   274   283   299   324   326
(9) Unamortized Debt Expense 9   8   7   6   5   5   4   4   4

(10) Unamortized Loss on Reacquired Deb 10   9   8   7   6   6   5   5   5
(11) Regulatory Assets 832   610   485   490   485   480   476   471   461
(12) Other Net Deferrals 427   454   465   477   485   492   500   510   385

(13) Total Assets 6,770   6,914   7,187   7,341   7,521   7,617   7,714   7,818   7,713

(14) Equity and Liabilities
(15) Common Stock 1,918   1,999   2,108   2,174   2,223   2,270   2,312   2,352   2,344
(16) Other Comprehensive Earnings 3   2   2   1   (0)   (1)   (1)   (1)   (1)
(17) Total Equity 1,921   2,001   2,109   2,174   2,222   2,269   2,311   2,351   2,343

(18) Long-Term Debt 2,070   2,024   2,128   2,112   2,112   2,212   2,212   2,212   2,212
(19) Capital Leases 9   6   3   2   2   2   1   1   1
(20) Other Non-Current Liabilities 70   77   83   88   95   101   107   113   115
(21) Short-Term Debt -   -   -   20   106   6   -   -   -
(22) Other Current and Accrued Liabilities 969   1,032   1,048   1,073   1,105   1,135   1,176   1,221   1,116
(23) Deferred Credits 1,730   1,773   1,816   1,872   1,879   1,893   1,906   1,919   1,925
(24) Total Liabilities 4,849   4,912   5,078   5,167   5,299   5,348   5,403   5,467   5,370

(25) Total Equity and Liabilities 6,770   6,914   7,187   7,341   7,521   7,617   7,714   7,818   7,713

(all figures in millions of dollars)

Exhibit MDK- 2
Page 2 of 3

Ohio Power Company
ESP III Amended Pro-forma
Statement of Cash Flows

5 months

Year 2017 Year 2018 Year 2019 Year 2020 Year 2021 Year 2022 Year 2023 Ending 2024

(1) Operating Activities
(2) Balance for Common 256   284   241   226   222   217   215   79

(3) Adjustments to Net Income
(4) Depreciation and Amortization 242   263   319   328   339   347   355   151